
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

  
ARC ECOLOGY, et al., 

Plaintiffs,
and 
CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY 
CONTROL BOARD, SAN FRANCISCO BAY 
REGION, 

Plaintiff-Intervenor,
v. 
UNITED STATES MARITIME 
ADMINISTRATION, et al., 
 

Defendants.

Case No.  2:07-CV-2320 GEB GGH 
 
 
ORDER CONTINUING TRIAL 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 The Joint Motion to Continue Trial, filed on December 23, 2009, is hereby GRANTED and 

entered as an ORDER of the Court.  The trial date is continued to June 8, 2010, commencing at 9:00 

a.m., and the final pretrial conference scheduled for January 19, 2010 at 1:30 p.m. is continued to 

March 15, 2010, commencing at 3:30 p.m.  A joint pretrial statement shall be filed seven days prior 

to the conference.  

Dated:  12/29/09 
 
 

 

Arc Ecology, et al v United States Maritime Administration, et al Doc. 112

Dockets.Justia.com

GBurrell
Sign Courier

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2007cv02320/169233/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2007cv02320/169233/112/
http://dockets.justia.com/

