1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9 10	ARC ECOLOGY, et al.,	Case No. 2:07-CV-2320 GEB GGH
11	Plaintiffs, and	ORDER CONTINUING TRIAL
12 13	CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD, SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION,	
14	Plaintiff-Intervenor,	
15 16	v. UNITED STATES MARITIME ADMINISTRATION, et al.,	
17	Defendants.	
18 19	The Joint Motion to Continue Trial, filed on December 23, 2009, is hereby GRANTED and	
20	entered as an ORDER of the Court. The trial date is continued to June 8, 2010, commencing at 9:00	
21	a.m., and the final pretrial conference scheduled for January 19, 2010 at 1:30 p.m. is continued to	
22	March 15, 2010, commencing at 3:30 p.m. A joint pretrial statement shall be filed seven days prior	
23	to the conference.	1
24		105001
25	Dated: 12/29/09 GARL	AND E. BURRELL, JR.
26	Unit	ed States District Judge
27		